Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Num
DateJuly 15, 2024	
APPROVING MUTUAL TERMINATION OF ARPA FUNDING AGRI BETWEEN CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA AND DES MOINES PU	EEMENT BY AND BLIC SCHOOLS
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Des Moines, Iowa ("City") and Des Mo ("Agency") entered into an ARPA Funding Agreement ("Agreement"), as at Moines City Council on February 20, 2023, by Roll Call No. 23-0235, to partial day preschool classes to full day, including wrap around care through a student scholarship for families at 200% of poverty and below; and	uthorized by the Des support and expand
WHEREAS, the parties now wish to mutually terminate the Agreement	ent; and
WHEREAS, City staff has negotiated a mutual termination of the Ag	greement.
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> by the City Council of t Moines, Iowa, that:	he City of Des
1. The Mutual Termination of ARPA Funding Agreement By and Betwee Moines, Iowa and Des Moines Public Schools is hereby approved, the authorized and directed to sign said Agreement, and the City Clerk is and directed to attest to the Mayor's signature.  (Council Communication No. 24-298)	Mayor is hereby
MOVED byto adopt. Second by	·
FORM APPROVED:	

/s/ Lísa A. Wieland Lisa A. Wieland

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN				
SIMONSON				
voss				
COLEMAN				
WESTERGAARD				
MANDELBAUM				
GATTO				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.